
Official Results

14. European Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 17 - 23, 2024

60 m M75
Judge: MALESZEWSKI Jan

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Robert Lida USA Wichita, USA 14-01-13WORLD RECORD MASTERS (75) 8.44
Hartmut Kraemer GER Madrid, ESP 18-03-21EUROPEAN RECORD MASTERS ( 8.56

Alfred JÓŻWIAK Mława Toruń 18-02-24POLISH RECORD MASTERS (75) 8.82

Heat 1/2 Start: 24-03-19   09:44:14

1 346 Heikki PESONEN M75 9.194 Q    Finland

2 2112 Marek MIELCAREK M75 9.236 Q SB   Poland

3 3410 Tony WELLS M75 10.065 q    United Kingdom

4 433 Gerard DUBOIS M75 10.593 q    France

1307 Salvatore MASIA M75 DNS7     Italy

Heat 2/2 Start: 24-03-19   09:47:46

1 556 Ulrich BECKER M75 9.434 Q    Germany

2 3327 Victor NOVELL M75 9.436 Q    United Kingdom

3 1155 Hugh MCSWEENEY M75 10.103 q    Ireland

4 1727 Izydor DŁUŻNIEWSKI M75 10.622 q    Poland

5 2940 Krzysztof FURMANIUK M75 10.867     Sweden

6 769 Udo LIPPOLDES M75 13.845     Germany
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 4  fastest (q) qualified

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 1 Heikki PESONEN M75 Finland 9.191 Q    

2 Heat 1 Marek MIELCAREK M75 Poland 9.232 Q SB   

4 Heat 2 Ulrich BECKER M75 Germany 9.43(428)1 Q    

3 Heat 2 Victor NOVELL M75 United Kingdom 9.43(430)2 Q    

5 Heat 1 Tony WELLS M75 United Kingdom 10.063 q    

6 Heat 2 Hugh MCSWEENEY M75 Ireland 10.103 q    

7 Heat 1 Gerard DUBOIS M75 France 10.594 q    

8 Heat 2 Izydor DŁUŻNIEWSKI M75 Poland 10.624 q    

9 Heat 2 Krzysztof FURMANIUK M75 Sweden 10.865     

10 Heat 2 Udo LIPPOLDES M75 Germany 13.846     

Heat 1 Salvatore MASIA M75 Italy DNSDNS     

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M75
1 Heat 1 Heikki PESONEN Finland 9.191 Q    

2 Heat 1 Marek MIELCAREK Poland 9.232 Q SB   

3 Heat 2 Victor NOVELL United Kingdom 9.43(430)2 Q    

4 Heat 2 Ulrich BECKER Germany 9.43(428)1 Q    

5 Heat 1 Tony WELLS United Kingdom 10.063 q    

6 Heat 2 Hugh MCSWEENEY Ireland 10.103 q    

7 Heat 1 Gerard DUBOIS France 10.594 q    

8 Heat 2 Izydor DŁUŻNIEWSKI Poland 10.624 q    

9 Heat 2 Krzysztof FURMANIUK Sweden 10.865     

10 Heat 2 Udo LIPPOLDES Germany 13.846     

Heat 1 Salvatore MASIA Italy DNSDNS     
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